AGENDA ITEM NO. 195.02

ACTION TAKEN ON THE MINUTES OF 194™ MEETING OF THE HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD HELD ON 15.12.2022.

O2-01 Action taken on the Minutes of the 194th meeting of the Haryana State Pollution Control Board held on 15.12.2022.

Agenda Item No. 194.01	
Confirmation of the Minutes of the 193 rd meeting of the Haryana State Pollution Control Board.	Minutes of 193 rd meeting were confirmed.
Agenda Item No. 194.02	
Action taken on the Minutes of 193 rd meeting of the Haryana State Pollution Control Board held on 20.09,2022	Board members were apprised of the action taken regarding the decisions of the 193 rd meeting and the same were noted.
Agenda Item No. 194.03	
Grant of Bonus/Ex-gratia/Short-term incentives/token gifts to the Employees of Public Sector Undertakings- Ex-post facto approval.	The Agenda Item was put up before the Board for ex-post facto sanction; hence no further action is required.
Agenda Item No. 194.04	
Amendment in Haryana State Pollution Control Board (Group A, B, C and D) Service Regulations, 2021.	The Agenda Note was withdrawn.
Agenda Item No. 194.05	
Regarding amendment in qualification of Board's Analyst prescribed in Haryana (Prevention and Control of Water Pollution) Rules, 1978 and Haryana Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Rules, 1983.	The proposal has been sent to the Government vide letter No. HSPCB/Plg./2023/1/ 150730 dated 24.01.23.
Agenda Item No. 194.06	
Regarding Source Apportionment and Emission Inventory study on the level and source of pollution in selected cities of Haryana i.e. Gurugram, Panipat and Sonipat.	Work order for conducting Emission Inventory Study on the levels and source apportionment study of Gurguram, Sonipat and Panipat has been awarded to M/s Automotive Research Association of India (ARAI), Pune on 17.02.2023.

02/02

	0-10-
Supplementary Agenda Item No. 194.07	
To engage Sh. Babu Ram, Ex. Member Secretary, Punjab Pollution Control Board and Technical Expert, Monitoring Committee as Technical Expert in HSPCB.	The proposal has been sent to the Government through e-office on 15.12.2022.
Supplementary Agenda Item No. 194.08	10.
Implementation of Internship Policy 2021 of the Government of Haryana.	The Registrars of all the Universities in the State of Haryana have been requested to send nominations for internship vide letter No. HSPCB/ 2023/1/150730 dated 24.01.2023.